Disposition of the Decision published in the "Official Gazette of BiH", No. 104/11 of December 28, 2011 This translation is unofficial; it is for information purposes only

Pursuant to Articles 4.2 and 4.8 of the Law on Transmission, Regulator and Electricity System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", no. 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11) and Article 7 of Decision on supply of eligible customers with electricity in Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina, deciding upon the application of the Public Utility Company "Komunalno Brčko" d.o.o., Brčko District BiH, number: 02.01-16685/11 of 4 November 2011, at the session held on 22 December 2011, , 2011 the State Electricity Regulatory Commission adopted

DECISION

ON DETERMINING ELECTRICITY PURCHASE COST BY DEFAULT SUPPLIER IN BRČKO DISTRICT OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

(Subject)

The electricity purchase cost which is used by the default supplier to set a price for supply of eligible customers with electricity in Brčko District BiH shall be set by this Decision.

Article 2

(Average purchase price of electricity)

An average purchase price of electricity for the category of households (p_d) in Brčko District BiH shall amount to 6.4917 pfennig/kWh.

Article 3

(Price correction coefficient)

The electricity price correction coefficient (K) reflecting conditions in the BiH electricity market shall amount to 1.05.

Article 4

(Electricity purchase cost for eligible customers)

The electricity purchase cost (p_{kk}) shall be based on the price referred to in Article 2 of this Decision and the electricity price correction coefficient referred to in Article 3 of this Decision and shall amount to 6.8163 pfennig/kWh.

Article 5

(Obligation to publish prices)

- (1) The Public Utility Company "Komunalno Brčko" d.o.o., Brčko Distrikt BiH, as a holder of the temporary license for performance of the activities of electricity distribution and supply, and in the capacity of the default supplier, shall be obligated to publish prices at which the Company, as the default supplier, supply eligible customers with electricity and the relevant provisions of this Decision in an adequate manner and make them available to any customer in the Brčko District BiH area.
- (2) The prices referred to in Paragraph 1 of this Article shall be published no later than 16 January 2012.
- (3) The prices referred to in Paragraph 1 of this Article shall be applied as of 1 April 2012 while the applicable tariff rates for customers in the relevant consumption categories shall be applied until then pursuant to the SERC decision on temporary tariff rates for

non-eligible customers in Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official gazette of BiH" no. 10/11).

Article 6 (Final provisions)

- (1) This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption and shall be published in the "Official gazette of BiH" and the official gazette of Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.
- (2) The Decision with Rationale shall be delivered to the applicant and published on the SERC website no later than 30 days after its adoption.

Number: 04-28-5-334-19/11

Chairman of the Commission

22 December 2011

Tuzla

Nikola Pejić